Commission on Information Technology Docket October 16, 2025

City of Alexandria

Docket

Thursday, October 16, 2025

7:00 PM

COMMISSION ON INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

The Commission on Information Technology docket is subject to change.

The Commission on Information Technology reserves the right to vary the order of the
meeting or reopen the public hearing on specific items, if so announced. The
Commission on Information Technology reserves the right to recess and continue the
public hearing to a future date, if so announced.

Lee Center, Conference Room 4
1108 Jefferson Street

General public may sign up to watch the proceedings over Zoom at
https://www.alexandriava.gov/technology/commission-on-information-technology
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Call to Order

Minutes (2 minutes)
Approval of the minutes — Wednesday, September 17, 2025

Public Comments (5 minutes)

UPDATES: (3 minutes)

2026 Legislative Package for the Virginia General Assembly proposal
for Privacy Legislation — Proposal Submitted Wednesday, October 1.

Annual Report and Priorities 2024-2025 Memo
Final Report Submitted — Wednesday, October 1.

City IT Services Updates (20 minutes)

Al DISCUSSION (20 minutes)

Al Speakers Series and Commission Advisement Role Discussion

Cybersecurity Community Event Update (5 minutes)
Update — Steve Davidson

Open Data Discussion & Next Steps (25 min)
Data Priority Rubrics & Next Steps — Tim Casey

Meeting Dates for the Remainder of 2025-2026 (5 minutes)

Thursday, November 20
Thursday, January 15
Thursday, February 19
Thursday, March 19
Thursday, April 16
Thursday, May 21
Thursday, June 18

Other Business (5 minutes)

Adjournment
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